### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shai Abramson	12/17/2007
Eli Levi	12/17/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F Robotics Acquisitions Ltd.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1412
City:	Pardesia
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	42815

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13279828

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (925)226-4995

 Phone:
 610-892-9942

 Email:
 gerry@elman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gerry J. Elman
Address Line 1: PO Box 209

Address Line 4: Swarthmore, PENNSYLVANIA 19081

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRO1.009-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Powell, Reg. No. 58,378

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT-20071217#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-20071217#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027318 FRAME: 0785

OF \$40.00 132/9828

Docket: 472654

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Shai Abramson of Beit-Herut, Israel and Eli Levi of Eshkol St. Raanana, Israel 43703, citizens of Israel have invented certain new and useful

# System And Method For Determining The Location Of A Machine

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/861,978, Filed September 26, 2007 for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, F Robotics Acquisitions Ltd., organized under the laws of Israel and having its principal place of business at 1 Hayassur Street, Kadima, Israel, 60920 is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Shai Abramson and Eli Levi, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said F Robotics Acquisitions Ltd., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
  - (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

Docket: 472654

**RECORDED: 12/02/2011** 

- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said F Robotics Acquisitions Ltd., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

17 / Pec/07 Date:	Shai Abramson
Date:	Eli Levi

2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 027318 FRAME: 0787